

**PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO
SENATE BILL 218**

1 On page 1 of the printed bill, line 10, delete “this state” and insert
2 “Oregon”.

3 In line 11, delete “this state” and insert “Oregon”.

4 On page 2, line 18, delete “or internship”.

5 Delete lines 19 and 20 and insert:

6 “(b) This subsection does not apply to a placement that is part of an on-
7 line program offered by a school.”.

8 In line 21, delete “one-time” and insert “limited”.

9 In line 23, delete “practicum or internship experience” and insert “a
10 practicum”.

11 After line 40, insert:

12 “(11) As used in this section, ‘practicum’ means a portion of a degree
13 program that involves a supervised field placement in a professional or
14 workplace environment.”.

15
